assets is 5.33% (2001: 8.63%) (2000: 3.30%) and on financial liabilities is 5% (2001: 6%) (2000: 6.5%).
Financial liabilities all fall due within one year. Unutilised overdraft facilities at 31 December 2002 amounted to
£759,357 (2001: £3,423,127) (2000: £2,716,172).

43

PART 4

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets (the ‘‘pro forma statement’’) has been prepared to
illustrate the effect on the net assets of the Exploration Group had the proposed Merger taken place as at
31 December 2002. The pro forma statement is based on the audited consolidated balance sheet of Exploration as
at 31 December 2002 as set out in Part 2 of this document and the audited consolidated balance sheet of El Oro as
at 31 December 2002 as set out in Part 3 of this document. The pro forma statement is for illustrative purposes
only and, because of its nature, may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group.

Exploration El Oro
Group Group Enlarged

as at as at Group
31 December 31 December Pro-forma

2002 2002 Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment Adjustment net assets
Note (1) Note (2) Note (3) Note (4) Note (5) Note (6) (Note 7)

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets
Tangible assets:
Investment properties: 543 543
Other 5 5 122 132
Associated undertakings 6,709 8,425 (15,134)

6,714 8,430 665 (15,134) 675
Current assets
Investments 17,180 15,369 231 (214) 32,566
Debtors:
— due within one year 6,611 215 58 (313) 6,571
— after one year 2 2
Cash and bank balances 35 29 39 103

23,828 15,613 328 (214) (313) 39,242
Creditors:
due within one year 10,612 5,834 419 (1,527) 550 15,888

Net current assets 13,216 9,779 (91) (214) 1,214 (550) 23,354

Total assets less current
liabilities 19,930 18,209 574 (15,348) 1,214 (550) 24,029

Notes:

(1) This represents the assets and liabilities of Exploration at 31 December 2002 as extracted without material adjustment from the
financial information on the Exploration Group included in Part 2 of this document.

(2) This represents the assets and liabilities of El Oro at 31 December 2002 as extracted without material adjustment from the financial
information on the El Oro Group included in Part 3 of this document.

(3) Danby Registrars and Investigations and Management Limited (‘‘I&M’’) are currently accounted as associate companies of
Exploration and El Oro and therefore the underlying assets and liabilities relating to these companies are not included on the balance